
STATISTICS OF BRITISH AMERICA. 60.^

the expenses of the civil goverament are paid out

of the colonial revenue.

The civil list of Newfoundland has hitherto been

paid by Great Britain.

Governor's salary * > -

Seven civil officers - •

Chief Justice - -

Three Assistant Judges, at 700/. each -

Judge of the Admiralty ...
Attorney-General - - -

Seven legal officers - -

Sheriff ......
Ditto Labrador district ...
Ardideacon .....
Roman Catholic Bishop ...
Expense of a colonial vessel

Allowance to C Coote, Esq. late Su-

preme Surrogate and Chief Magistrate

at St. John's, in consideration of his

long and able services

Miscellaneous expenses ...
Collector of Customs

Comptroller - - . -

Eleven other revenue officers

jfS,000

1,525

1,200

2,100

' 500

450

1,336

400

. 150

300

75

2,300

if • _

300

5,151

1,500

700

3,000

^£23,987 0.

This being a fishing colony, there is little revenue

to be expected, except from impost duties, and these

should be laid on with great caution. There are

several places reserved around the harbour of St.

John's, called ships' rooms, the rents of which

amount to a considerable sum; which, with a small

impost revenue at the disposal of the legislature,

woiddbe fbimd sufficient for the expenses of the civil

government and all ordinary contingencies.


