STATISTICS OF BRITISH AMERICA.

the expenses of the civil government are paid out of the colonial revenue.

000

00

0 uhst,

nt he he

ed elvs,

Q

0

0

ion

ad-

al's

of

The civil list of Newfoundland has hitherto been paid by Great Britain.

Governor's salary	£3,000	0	0
Seven civil officers	1,525	0	0
Chief Justice	1,200	0	0
Three Assistant Judges, at 700%. each -	2,100	0	Ò
Judge of the Admiralty	. 500	0	0
Attorney-General	450	0	0
Seven legal officers	, 1,336	0	0
Sheriff	400	0	0
Ditto Labrador district	150	0	0
Archdeacon	300	0	0
Roman Catholic Bishop	75	0	0
Expense of a colonial vessel	2,300	0	0
Allowance to C. Coote, Esq. late Su-			
preme Surrogate and Chief Magistrate			
at St. John's, in consideration of his			
long and able services	300	0	0
Miscellaneous expenses	5,151	0	0
Collector of Customs	1,500	0	0
Comptroller	700	0	Ō
Eleven other revenue officers	3,000	0	0
	£23,987	0.	0

This being a fishing colony, there is little revenue to be expected, except from impost duties, and these should be laid on with great caution. There are several places reserved around the harbour of St. John's, called ships' rooms, the rents of which amount to a considerable sum; which, with a small impost revenue at the disposal of the legislature, would be found sufficient for the expenses of the civil government and all ordinary contingencies.

60.5